

MIRROR LAKE PARK IMPROVEMENTS

Engineering & Capital Improvements Department, City of St. Petersburg, Florida

Bid No.: 988-63

Project No.: 12204-017

Bid date: 7450A

Item No.	Description	Quantity		Tagarelli Construction, Inc.		BUN Construction Company, Inc.		Tampa Bay Construction & Engineering, Inc.		All American Concrete, Inc.		Kloote Contracting, Inc.	
				1	\$ 449,118.00	2	\$ 700,840.50	3	\$ 753,725.00	4	\$ 763,831.75	5	\$ 785,051.50
Totals-->													
Surety-5% bond -->				RLI Insurance Company		Berkley Regional Insurance Co.		FCCI Insurance Co.		Travelers Casualty & Surety Company		Great American Insurance Company	
				1 @ unit \$ total \$		2 @ unit \$ total \$		3 @ unit \$ total \$		4 @ unit \$ total \$		5 @ unit \$ total \$	
1	Mobilization, clearing, grubbing, demolition, fill, staked silt fence, concrete sidewalk removal, bonds, insurance, and incidentals. TREE REMOVAL NOT IN CONTRACT.	1	LS	\$ 76,800.00	\$ 76,800.00	\$ 155,000.00	\$ 155,000.00	\$ 95,700.00	\$ 95,700.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 216,000.00	\$ 216,000.00
2	New concrete sidewalk	28805	SF	\$ 2.60	\$ 74,893.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 129,622.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 144,025.00	\$ 8.35	\$ 240,521.75	\$ 5.50	\$ 158,427.50
3	Brick pavers at Northwest and Eastern entry plazas.	3400	SF	\$ 9.50	\$ 32,300.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 17.95	\$ 61,030.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 40,800.00
4	Segmental anchor block wall	820	LF	\$ 61.00	\$ 50,020.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 42,640.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 16,400.00	\$ 62.50	\$ 51,250.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 69,700.00
5	Seat wall	370	LF	\$ 55.00	\$ 20,350.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 24,050.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 11,100.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 79,550.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 64,750.00
6	Park signage/monuments	3	EA	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 8,155.00	\$ 24,465.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 21,000.00
7	Bike racks, trash receptacles, benches	1	LS	\$ 14,980.00	\$ 14,980.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 18,635.00	\$ 18,635.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 15,400.00
8	Site electrical, distribution, installation of owner supplied poles, lamps, and fixtures. Relocate and relamp existing poles. Rewire relocated lake fountain pump.	1	LS	\$ 101,075.00	\$ 101,075.00	\$ 160,250.00	\$ 160,250.00	\$ 145,000.00	\$ 145,000.00	\$ 134,420.00	\$ 134,420.00	\$ 124,300.00	\$ 124,300.00
9	Landscape elements including trees, shrubs, groundcovers, sod, and irrigation.	1	LS	\$ 44,600.00	\$ 44,600.00	\$ 45,778.00	\$ 45,778.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 51,460.00	\$ 51,460.00	\$ 47,174.00	\$ 47,174.00
10	Allowance for Permit	1	LS	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
11	Allowance for Unforeseen Conditions	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
CONTRACT BASE BID					\$ 449,118.00		\$ 700,840.50		\$ 753,725.00		\$ 763,831.75		\$ 785,051.50
12	Alt 1 - Brick Northwest and Eastern Entry Plazas changed to 6" thick concrete.	3400	SF	\$ 6.40	\$ 21,760.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 71,400.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 9.25	\$ 31,450.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 27,200.00
13	DA1- Landscape elements including trees, shrubs, groundcovers, sod, and irrigation.	1	LS	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 45,778.00	\$ 45,778.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 51,460.00	\$ 51,460.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
14	Alt 2- Six inch thick concrete sidewalks.	28805	SF	\$ 3.60	\$ 103,698.00	\$ 5.56	\$ 160,155.80	\$ 6.00	\$ 172,830.00	\$ 9.25	\$ 266,446.25	\$ 6.50	\$ 187,232.50
*Quantities on electronic bid sheet contained erroneous decimal points that have been removed.													
BID TABULATION SUMMARY				1		2		3		4		5	
Subtotal: CONTRACT BASE BID				\$ 449,118.00		\$ 700,840.50		\$ 753,725.00		\$ 763,831.75		\$ 785,051.50	
Total:				\$ 449,118.00		\$ 700,840.50		\$ 753,725.00		\$ 763,831.75		\$ 785,051.50	